## Platinum Partner - \$1,000 WEBSITE ADVERTISING AGREEMENT

## https://teamsterslocal79.org

A. Advertise	er Information	
Advertiser Name	:	
Advertiser Addre	ss:	
		Phone:
Contact email: _		
Advertiser Websi	te Link:	
B. <u>Terms of</u>	Agreement	
Advertisement D	escription: Single fixed advertising	g space on https://teamsterslocal79.org website.
Website Owner:	Teamsters Local 79	
Term: One year	Start Month/Year:	End Month/Year:
Permitted Ad Co	ntent: Company name, address, c	ontact information, logo, slogan, individual URL link, photo or graphic
depiction, and ge	eneral information about the comp	any, its products and services.
<b>Cost:</b> \$1,000		
• •	-	vertiser acknowledges that Website Owner does not approve, endorse,
		e Advertisement. Advertiser will not make any representation that
	approves, endorses, or sponsors Ac	·
	•	harmless, and indemnify Website Owner for any and all claims, causes
•		enalties arising out of or relating to Advertiser's products or services
•	or omissions, or representations m	
		rship Fund, Inc. and mail to Teamsters Local 79 Scholarship Fund, Inc.
5818 E. Martin Lu	uther King, Jr. Blvd., Tampa, FL 336	19-1033.
Date:		
Teamsters Local 79		Advertiser
By:	·····	Name:
		By:
		Title:

## What We Offer

- Advertising in the Teamster Local 79's 18-county jurisdiction in SW Florida.
   NOTE: Click the <u>Local Union Markets</u> link for the State of Florida map which highlights the 18 counties.
- 100% of all advertising dollars will help fund, on a yearly basis, the Teamsters Local 79 Scholarship Fund. This Scholarship Fund is available to all graduating seniors in the State of Florida.
- All contributions for advertising will be placed in a 501(c)3 account, which is a tax deduction for advertisers.
- Website has a potential of being viewed by 1.4 million TEAMSTERS nationally.
- Website has the potential of being viewed by tens of thousands of retired TEAMSTERS nationally.
- Active membership of over 4,000 TEAMSTERS LOCALLY.
- Thousands of retired **TEAMSTERS** live locally within the Local Union Markets.
- This website is not secured and is available to the general public.
- Advertisers who become Platinum Partners with the Teamsters Local 79 Scholarship Fund can participate in one of the two events listed below. Please indicate which one of the two events you would like to participate in
  - A. \_\_\_\_ Golf Tournament Four Players
  - B. \_\_\_\_ Casino Night Four Participants
- Advertisers will be available to schedule a time to speak to **TEAMSTERS** regarding their company or product at Monthly Membership Meetings.